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June 28, 2022 
 
To: 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plans docket (#2022-WMPs) 
Subject: Addendum to Attachment 5 of the 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Guidelines  
 
Dear Wildfire Mitigation Plan stakeholders,  
 
On December 15, 2021, the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) issued the 
2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) Guidelines (Guidelines).1  This letter is an addendum to 
Attachment 5 of the Guidelines correcting an error in Table 3, “2022 Quarterly Report 
Schedule.” 
 
Within Attachment 5 of the Guidelines the deadline for the third quarter Quarterly Data Report 
for 2022 was erroneously listed in Table 3 as December 1, 2022. The date for the third quarter 
Quarterly Data Report for 2022 should be November 1, 2022. Table 3 is corrected and provided 
below. There are no further changes to Table 3.  
 
Table 3 – 2022 Quarterly Report Schedule  

Date2 Action 

Tuesday, February 1, 2022 2021 Q4 QDR due (Q1: Jan 1 – Mar 31) 

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 Public comments due for 2021 Q4 QDRs 

Tuesday, February 22, 2022 Reply comments due for 2021 Q4 QDR  

Monday, May 2, 2022 2022 Q1 QDR due (Q1: Jan 1 – Mar 31) 

Monday, May 16, 2022 Public comments due for 2022 Q1 QDR 

Monday, May 23, 2022 Reply comments due for 2022 Q1 QDR  

Monday, August 1, 2022 2022 Q2 QDR due (Q2: Apr 1 – June 30) 

Monday, August 15, 2022 Public comments due for 2022 Q2 QDR 

 
1 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Update Guidelines: 
https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=51912&shareable=true 
2 If any deadline falls on a weekend or holiday, the deadline must be moved to the following business day. 



Date2 Action 

Monday, August 22, 2022 Reply comments due for 2022 Q2 QDR 

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 2022 Q3 QDR due (Q3: Jul 1 – Sept 30) 

Thursday, December 15, 2022 Public comments due for 2022 Q3 QDR 

Thursday, December 22, 2022 Reply comments due for 2022 Q3 QDR 

 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Lucy Morgans  
Program Manager, Electric Safety Policy Division  
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 


